AGENDA
CITY OF WAUPUN SPECIAL COMMON COUNCIL

ciry OF MEETING
WAU P U N Waupun City Hall — 201 E. Main Street, Waupun WI

.. Tuesday, September 26, 2023 at 4:45 PM
municipal government

VIRTUAL AND TELECONFERENCE ACCESS AVAILABLE
Virtual
Access: https://us02web.zoom.us/j/89746634417?pwd=WVZgeDNQeStURMVtRGNwRFIqSkhTZz09
Teleconference Access: 1 312 626 6799
Meeting ID: 897 4663 4417 Passcode: 995651

CALL TO ORDER
ROLL CALL
CLOSED SESSION (per WI Statute 19.85 (1))

(c) Considering employment, promotion, compensation or performance evaluation data of any public
employee over which the governmental body has jurisdiction or exercises responsibility.

1. Consideration to Re-Open the 2023-2026 WI Professional Police Association Union Contract for City of
Waupun Police Officers

RECONVENE TO OPEN SESSION (per WI Statutes 19.85 (2))

ACTION FROM CLOSED SESSION

There will be a slight recess to allow those attending to be seated - Meeting to resume at 5:30pm
CALL TO ORDER
ROLL CALL

CONSENT AGENDA
2. Future Meetings & Gatherings, License and Permit Applications, Expenses

BOARD/COMMITTEE/COMMISSION RECOMMENDATIONS
3. Certified Survey Map — KT Real Estate Holdings LLC 800 & 732 W Main Street (Plan Commission 9/20/23)

CONSIDERATION - ACTION

Riseling Group Agreement to Conduct an Organizational Assessment
Land Sale and Developer Agreement with Eric Mulder Construction LLC
Land Sale and Developer Agreement with Retzlaff Milk Transport, LLC
2024 City of Waupun Final Budget Presentation (Discussion Only)

[N o o[>

MAYORAL CORRESPONDENCE/PRESENTATIONS
8. Acceptance of Alderman Langford Resignation

ADJOURNMENT




Upon reasonable notice, efforts will be made to accommodate disabled individuals through appropriate aids and
services. For additional information, contact the City Clerk at 920-324-7915.



Q\) WAUPUN AGENDA SUMMARY SHEET

MEETING DATE: 9/26/23 TITLE: Future Meetings & Gatherings, License and
Permit Applications, Expenses
AGENDA SECTION: CONSENT AGENDA

PRESENTER: Angela Hull, Clerk

FUTURE MEETINGS

Tuesday, October 10, 2023 Common Council 6:00PM
Tuesday, October 31, 2023 Committee of the Whole 5:30PM
Tuesday, November 14, 2023 Common Council 6:00PM
Tuesday, November 28, 2023 Committee of the Whole 5:30PM
Tuesday, December 12, 2023 Common Council 6:00PM

LICENSE/PERMIT APPLICATIONS

Operator: Samantha Barsch, Tyer Johnson-Jasinski, Natalie Zimmerman, Holly Jones

Temporary: Gary Delaeger, Janelle Kartechner, Beth McGowan, Tammy Narance, Andrea Oosterhouse, Kirsten Quam, Kristen
Schultz, Lauren Tillema, Cassandra Verhage

EXPENSES
Attached

RECOMENDED MOTION:
Motion to approve the Consent Agenda




CITY OF WAUPUN

Check Register - Councii Check Register
Check issue Dates: 9/8/2023 - 9/21/2023

Page: 1
Sep 21, 2023 12:10PM

Report Criteria:

Report typa: Summary

Check. Type = "Calculated"
Invoice.Batch = "091123","091223","091323","091923","092623","91123"

Check Issue Date Check Number Payee Amount
09/08/2023 1065256 HOLIDAY WHOLESALE 1,585.47
09/11/2023 106526 CHARTER COMMUNICATIONS 178.76
00/13/2023 106527 VREE, JEFFREY 27217
09/19/2023 106650 CHARTER COMMUNICATIONS 99.99
09/21/2023 106551 AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES 452.18
09/21/2023 106552 AIRGAS USA LL.C 1,226.59
09/21/2023 106553 BAYCOM 565.00
09/21/2023 106554 BENTZ AUTOMOTIVE INC 541.93
09/21/2023 106555 BOUND TREE MEDICAL LLC 5,913.48
09/21/2023 106556 BROOKS TRACTOR INC 24,615.00
09/21/2023 106557 BROWN CAB SERVICE INC 9,962.89
09/21/2023 106558 CHARTER COMMUNICATIONS 1,034.19
09/21/2023 106559 CITIES DIGITAL 1,228.00
09/21/2023 106560 CITY OF BEAVER DAM 1,720.00
09/21/2023 106561 CNA SURETY 30.00
09/21/2023 106562 SSM HEALTH LABORATORIES 80.00
09/21/2023 1068563 DESTINATION LAKE WINNEBAGO RE 4,371.21
09/21/2023 108564 DEVRIES WELDING LLC 114.00
09/21/2023 106565 DISPLAY SALES 270.00
09/21/2023 106566 DODGE COUNTY REGISTER OF DEED 30.00
09/21/2023 106567 EMERGENCY MEDICAL PRODUCTS 2,160.568
09/21/2023 108668 GUTH'S CANDY LLC 80.00
09/21/2023 1066689 MARTENS ACE HARDWARE 1,854.84
09/21/2023 106570 GORDON FLESCH CO INC 110.93
09/21/2023 106571 GREENFIELD, TERRI 78.60
09/21/2023 106572 H & R SAFETY SOLUTIONS LLC 256.10
09/21/2023 108573 HERITAGE RIDGE TRAVEL PLAZA 174.35
09/21/2023 106574 KUNZ, BOBBI JO 40.00
09/21/2023 108575 L.F. GEORGE INC 436.51
09/21/2023 108576 LANGE ENTERPRISES 355.60
09/21/2023 106577 MSA PROFESSIONAL SERVICES INC 30,226.24
09/21/2023 106578 MARCO TECHNOLOGIES LLC 160.91
09/21/2023 106579 MENARDS - BEAVER DAM 3,143.64
09/21/2023 106580 MICHELS ROAD & STONE INC 568.75
09/21/2023 106581 NAPA AUTO PARTS-WAUPUN 529.57
09/21/2023 106582 NEUMAN POOLS INC 294.36
09/21/2023 106583 OLD WORLD ART GLASS 1,050.00
09/21/2023 106584 O'REILLY AUTOMOTIVE INC 298.60
09/21/2023 106585 PEPSI-COLA 455.68
08/21/2023 106586 PETERSEN, JENNIFER 2227
09/21/2023 106587 PETTY CASH-CITY HALL 68.54
09/21/2023 106588 PIGGLY WIGGLY DISCOUNT FOODS 69.75
09/21/2023 10658¢ PIT-STOP PORTABLES 167.50
00/21/2023 106580 PITNEY BOWES GLOBAL FINANCIAL S 171.60
09/21/2023 106591 PITNEY BOWES INC 53.94
09/21/2023 106592 PIZZA RANCH 2,000.00
08/21/2023 106593 POOL SUPPLY UNLIMITED 335.32
09/21/2023 106594 RENNERTS 41.05

M = Manual Check, V = Void Check




CITY OF WAUPUN

Check Register - Council Check Register
Check issue Dates: 9/8/2023 - 9/21/2023

Page: 2
Sep 21, 2023 12:10PM

Check Issue Date  Check Number Payee Amount
09/21/2023 1068585 RHODES, TARA 40.00
09/21/2023 106596 ROET'S HOME HEATING 602.40
09/21/2023 106597 SAN-A-CARE INC 116.28
09/21/2023 108598 SELECTIVE INSURANCE COMPANY 185.00
09/21/2023 1066599 SHRED-IT 130.56
09/21/2023 106600 STRYKER SALES LLC 28,812.34
09/21/2023 106601 THURMER, MIKE 40.00
09/21/2023 106602 TRAFFIC & PARKING CONTROL CO 1,176.00
09/21/2023 106603 TRU CLEANERS LLC 180.00
09/21/2023 106604 VANDEZANDE & KAUFMAN, LLP 560.00
08/21/2023 106605 VERTICAL CONSULTANTSLLC 316.00
09/21/2023 106606 VREE, JEFFREY 180.04
09/21/2023 106607 WALMART COMMUNITY/CAPITAL ONE 19.97
00/21/2023 106608 WAUPUN UTILITIES 33,518.33
0972112023 106609 WI BUILDING SUPPLY 52.36
09/21/2023 106610 Wi DEPART OF TRANSPORTATION 1,226.53
09/21/2023 106611 WONDRA CONSTRUCTION 112,768.21
09/21/2023 106612 YMCA OF DODGE COUNTY 2,730.39
09/21/2023 106613 W! ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT CORP 200.00
09/21/2023 106614 BETT, JOHN 40.00
09/21/2023 106615 WARRIOR FABRICATION 62.00

Grand Totals:

282,452.50

Report Criteria:

Report type: Summary
Check.Type = "Calculated”
Invoice.Batch = "081123","091223","091323","081923","092623","91123"

M = Manual Check, V = Void Check



CH'Y OF WAUPUN

Check Register - Register for Coundcil - specific dates
Check Issue Dales: 9/8/2023 - 8/21/2023

Page: 1

Sep 21, 2023 12:16PM

Repor Criteria:
Report type: Invoice detait
Check. Type = "Calculated"

Invoice.Batch = "091123","091223","091323","091925","062623","91123"

Description Check nvoice Invoice Invoice Check
Payee Issue Date Number GL Account Amount Amount
AIRGAS USALLC
AIRGAS USA LLC POOL CHEMICALS 09/21/2023 5501509431 100-20-6523-3-40 1,226.59 1,226.58
Total AIRGAS USA LLC: 1,226.59
AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES
AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES MONITOR DESK MOUNTS 00/21/2023 1RBJ-WVT7P-3 100-40-5211-3-30 167.18 167.18
AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES MESC OFFICE SUPPLIES 09/21/2023 1WYX-TANH-1 100-40-5211-3-30 160.45 160.45
AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES WET/DRY VAC 09/21/2023 1VRG-FMRG- 100-40-5211-3-30 115.56 115.56
AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES BATTERIES FOR POOL VACUUM 09/21/2023 167R-DX16-1 100-20-5523-3-36 8.99 8.99
Total AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES: 452.18
BAYCOM
BAYCOM REPROGRAM FOUR APX PORTABLES  09/24/2023 SRVGEQ00C0 100-40-5212-3-36 565,00 565.00
Total BAYCOM: 566.00
BENTZ AUTOMOTIVE INC
BENTZ AUTOMOTIVE INC INTERSTATE BATTERY - FD - 09/21/2023 27476 100-50-5232-3-36 151.95 151.85
SURVIVE ALIVE HOUSE
BENTZ AUTOMOTIVE INC REPLACE BATTERY #28-03 08/21/2023 27308 100-70-5411-3-36 389.98 380.98
Total BENTZ AUTOMOTIVE INC: 541,93
BETT, JOHN
BETT, JOHN 9-13-23 PER DIEM - POLICE & FIRE 09/21/2023 09132023 100-10-5210-3-38 40.00 40,00
COMMISSION
Total BETT, JOHN: 40.00
BOUND TREE MEDICAL. |LC
BOUND TREE MEDICAL LLC TRANS 309 SUPPLIES - HEALTHCARE 09/21/2023 85058214 100-50-5230-3-36 43.68 43.68
INFRASTRUCTURE GRANT
BOUND TREE MEDICAL LLC TRANS 309 SUPPLIES - HEALTHCARE  08/21/2023 85058215 100-50-5230-3-38 5,061.70 5,061.70
INFRASTRUCTURE GRANT
BOUND TREE MEDICAL LLC TRANS 309 SUPPLIES - HEALTHCARE  09/21/2023 85059725 100-50-5230-3-38 43,68 43,68
INFRASTRUCTURE GRANT
BOUND TREE MEDICAL LLC TRANS 308 SUPPLIES - HEALTHCARE ~ 09/21/2023 85065442 100-50-5230-3-38 300.00 300.00
INFRASTRUCTURE GRANT
BOUND TREE MEDICAL LLC TRANS 309 SUPPLIES - HEALTHCARE 0972172023 85071066 100-50-5230-3-38 79.80 79.80
INFRASTRUCTURE GRANT
BOUND TREE MEDICAL L1.C TRANS 309 SUPPLIES - HEALTHCARE 08/21/2023 85072734 100-50-523¢-3-38 384.62 384.62
INFRASTRUCTURE GRANT
Total BOUND TREE MEDICAL LLC: 5,913.48
BROOKS TRACTOR INC
BROOKS TRACTOR INC NEW GRAPPLE BUCKET 09/21/2023 01-C08751 410-70-5412-4-00 24 615,00 24,615.00
Total BROOKS TRACTOR INC: 24,615.00
BROWN CAB SERVICE INC
BROWN CAB SERVICE INC AUG 2023 TAXI SERVICES 09/21/2023 3989 501-10-5154-3-38 9,962.89 9,962.89




CITY OF WAUPUN

Check Register - Register for Council - specific dates
Check issue Dates: 9/8/2023 - 9/21/2023

Page: 2
Sep 21, 20623 12:16PM

Description Check Invoice Invoice fnvoice Check
Payee Issue Date Number GL Account Amount Amount
Total BROWN CAB SERVICE INC: 9,962.89
CHARTER COMMUNICATIONS
CHARTER COMMUNICATIONS SENIOR CENTER - TV, INTERNET 09/11/2023 16011.SEPT2 100-20-5513-3-38 178.76 178.76
CHARTER COMMUNICATIONS MUSEUM - INTERNET - PD BY 09/19/2023 B84621-SEPT2 100-13850 99.99 89.99
HISTQRICAL SOGIETY
CHARTER COMMUNICATIGNS ACCT# 171153401 - PD - INTERNET - 09/21/2023 171153401090 100-40-5211-3-38 490.00 460.00
SERVS 9-1-23 TO 9-30-23
CHARTER COMMUNICATICNS AQUATIC CENTER 09/21/2023 17116420%1-5E 100-20-6523-3-38 i14.97 114.97
CHARTER COMMUNICATIONS ACCTH 171154501 - PD - VOICE, TV - 09/21/2023 1711564501090 100-40-5211-3-38 68,37 68.37
SERVS 9-1.23 TO 9-30-28
CHARTER COMMUNICATIONS GARAGE - TV, INTERNET 09/21/2023 17 1154001-SE 100-70-6412-3-38 210.87 210.87
CHARTER COMMUNICATIONS CITY HALL - INTERNET 09/24/2023 171156301-SE 100-10-5197-3-31 149.98 149.98
Total CHARTER COMMUNICATIONS: 1,312.94
CITIES DIGITAL
CITIES DIGITAL LASERFICHE RENEWAL 12/8/23- 09/21/2023 58112 100-10-5141-3-36 1,228.00 1,228.00
121724
Total CITIES DIGITAL: 1,228.00
CITY OF BEAVER DAM
CITY OF BEAVER DAM EMS CALL - 9-9-23 09/21/2023 21529 100-10-5255-3-38 860.00 860.00
CITY OF BEAVER DAM EMS CALL - 9-1-23 097212023 21528 100-10-5255-3-38 860.00 860.00
Total CITY OF BEAVER DAM: 1,720.00
CNA SURETY
CNA SURETY NOTARY BOND - STEINBACH 09/21/2023 11-16-23 100-70-5420-3-38 30.00 30.00
Total CNA SURETY: 30.00
DESTINATION LAKE WINNEBAGO REGION
DESTINATION LAKE WINNEBAGO RE 70% OF ROOM TAX - AUGUST 2023 08/21/2023 August 2023 430-70-5436-2-42 4,371.21 4,371.21
Total DESTINATION LAKE WINNEBAGO REGION: 4,371.21
DEVRIES WELDING LLC
DEVRIES WELDING LLC #11-01 - WING MOUNTING BRACKET 09/21/2023 02248 100-70-5411-3-38 i14.00 114.00
REPAIR
Total DEVRIES WELDING LLC: 114.00
DISPLAY SALES
DISPLAY SALES US FLAGS FOR BUILDINGS 09212023  INVD336 100-70-5410-3-36 270,00 270.00
Total DISPLAY SALES: 270.00
DODGE COUNTY REGISTER OF DEEDS
DODGE COUNTY REGISTER OF DEED STORMWATER MAINTENANCE 09/21/2023 104 700-10-5192-3-38 30.00 30.00
AGREEEMENT - 292-1316-0511.006
Total DODGE COUNTY REGISTER OF DEEDS: 30.00
EMERGENCY MEDICAL PRODUCTS
EMERGENCY MEDICAL PRODUCTS SAM SPLINTS 09/24/2023 2583357 100-50-5230-3-38 72.58 72.58
EMERGENCY MEDICAL PRODUCTS CPR TRAINING MANNEQUINS - EMS 09/21/2023 2583358 100-50-5230-3-38 2,088.00 2,088.00

HEALTHCARE GRANT




CITY OF WAUPUN

Check Register - Register for Council - specific dates
Check Issue Dales: 9/8/2023 - 9/21/2023

Page:
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Description Check Invoice Invoice Invoice Check
Payee Issue Date Number GL Account Amount Amount
Total EMERGENCY MEDICAL PRODUCTS: 2,180.58
GORDON FLESCH CO INC
GORDON FLESCH CO INC RICOH IMC4500 - CITY HALL COLOR 09/21/2023 IN14364036 100-10-5141-3-36 110.93 110.93
COPIER - B/13/23 - 9/13/23
Total GORDON FLESCH CO INC: 110.93
GREENFIELD, TERRI}
GREENFIELD, TERRI MILEAGE TO Wi DELLS CIVIC 09/21/2023 9.19.23 100-10-56153-3-37 78.60 78.60
SYMPOSIUM
Total GREENFIELD, TERRI: 78.80
GUTH'S CANDY LLC
GUTH'S CANDY LLGC JAPANESE GIFTS 09/21/2023 25567 100-10-5534-3-38 B0.GO 80.00
Total GUTH'S CANDY LLC: 80.00
H & R SAFETY SOLUTIONS LLC
H & R SAFETY SOLUTIONS £LC SAFETY CLOTHING 09/21/2023 8137 100-70-5412-3-38 37.50 arse
H & R SAFETY SOLUTIONS LL.C SAFETY CLOTHING & SUPPLIES 09/21/2023 8138 100-70-5412-3-38 218.60 218.60
Total H & R SAFETY SCLUTIONS LLGC: 256.10
HERITAGE RIDGE TRAVEL PLAZA
HERITAGE RIDGE TRAVEL PLAZA FD - FUEL 00/21/2023 24682 100-50-6232-3-38 174.35 i74.35
Total HERITAGE RIDGE TRAVEL PLAZA: 174.35
HOLIDAY WHOLESALE
HOLIDAY WHOLESALE AQUATIC CENTER CONCESSION 09/08/2023 1479968 100-20-56523-3-39 393.97 393.97
STAND
HOLIDAY WHOLESALE AQUATIC CENTER CONCESSION 09/08/2023 1428938 100-20-5523-3-39 1,191.50 1,191.50
STAND
Total HOLIDAY WHOLESALE: 1,585.47
KUNZ, BOBB! JO
KUNZ, BOBBi JO 9-13-23 POLICE & FIRE COMMISSION 092172023 09132023 100-10-5210-3-38 40,00 40.00
PER DIEM
Totat KUNZ, BOBBI JO: 40.00
L.F. GEORGE INC
L.F. GEORGE INC REPLACE BLADES IN CHIPPER #165- 092172023  [C9048 100-70-5411-3-36 436.51 436.51
o7
Total L.F. GEORGE INC: 436,51
LANGE ENTERPRISES
|LANGE ENTERPRISES MARK CURB LOCATICN INALLEY 09/21/2023 84915 100-70-5441-3-36 365.60 345,60
BEHIND JUBS
Total LANGE ENTERPRISES: 355.60
MARCO TECHNOLOGIES L1.C
MARCO TECHNOLOGIES LLC KONICAMINOLTA G3001 COPIER - 09/21/2023 510520448 100-40-5211-3-38 160.91 160.91

CONTRACT 9-1-23 TO 10-1-23
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Description Check Invoice Inveice Invoice Chack
Payee Issue Date Number GL Account Amount Amount
Total MARCO TECHNOLOGIES LLC: 160.91
MARTENS ACE HARDWARE
MARTENS ACE HARDWARE BATTERIES/COVER BOX 09/21/2023 230362 100-70-5412.3-36 15.98 15.98
MARTENS ACE HARDWARE GARDEN SPRAYER 09/21/2023 230378 100-70-5410.3-36 39.98 39.98
MARTENS ACE HARDWARE BAR/PICCO CHAIN/CYCLE MIX 09/21/2023 230381 100-70-5411.3-36 119.93 119.93
MARTENS ACE HARDWARE SCRUB BRUSH/HOT WATER NOZZLE 09/21/2023 230393 100-20-5523-3-36 21.97 21.97
MARTENS ACE HARDWARE CREDIT 09/21/2023 230403 100-70-5411-3-36 4.00- 4.00-
MARTENS ACE HARDWARE BATTERIES 09/21/2023 230438 100-20-5525-3-36 17.99 17.89
MARTENS ACE HARDWARE FLY TRAPS 09/21/2023 230473 100.20-5523-3-36 27.75 27,78
MARTENS ACE HARDWARE BLOWER 09/21/2023 230478 100-70-5411-3-38 28999 289.99
MARTENS ACE HARDWARE FD - SEAFOAM MOTOR 09/21/2023 230541 100-50-5232-3-38 41.86 41.86
TREATMENT/FASTENERS
MARTENS AGE HARDWARE TOILET PLUNGERS 09/21/2023 230542 100-70-5410-3-26 35.96 35.86
MARTENS ACE HARDWARE TIRES 08/21/2023 230551 100-70-5411-3-36 99.98 99,98
MARTENS ACE HARDWARE DEHUMIDIFIER - CITY HALL 09/21/2023 230574 100-10-5141-3-36 299.99 299,94
MARTENS ACE HARDWARE HANDSOAP 09/24/2023 230581 100-20-5523-3-36 17.99 17.99
MARTENS ACE HARDWARE BATTERIES 09/24/2023 230505 100-40-5211-3-30 8.99 8.99
MARTENS ACE HARDWARE GARAGE DOOR LUBE 08/21/2023 230629 100-70-5410-3-36 47.95 47.95
MARTENS ACE HARDWARE FLOOR DRAIN/ANCHORS Qor21/2023 230651 100-70-5410-3-36 2598 25.98
MARTENS ACE HARDWARE AUTOCUT 09/21/2023 230676 100-70-5411-3-36 36.99 36.99
MARTENS ACE HARDWARE BATTERIES 09/21/2023 2306385 100-70-5410-3-36 14.98 14.98
MARTENS ACE HARDWARE FELX SHOT SEALANT/TIE-DOWN 09/2112023 230722 100-50-5232-3-36 24.98 2498
MARTENS ACE HARDWARE E£PS CARRY MRS GREEN SOLAR 09/2112023 230764 100-12634 439.99 439.99
MARTENS ACE HARDWARE FASTENERS 09/21/2023 230790 100-70-5441-3-36 13.23 13.23
MARTENS ACE HARDWARE FASTENERS 09/21/2023 230793 100-70-5411-3-36 8.30 8.30
MARTENS ACE HARDWARE FLAT WASHER/FASTENERS 09/21/2023 230820 100-70-5441-3-36 21.89 21.89
MARTENS ACE HARDWARE CONCRETE MIX 09/21/2023 230852 100-20-5525-3-36 35.94 35.94
MARTENS ACE HARDWARE FASTENERS 09/21/2023 230857 100-70-5441-3-36 14.86 14.86
MARTENS ACE HARDWARE FASTENERS 09/21/2023 230879 100-70-5441-3-36 14.72 14.72
MARTENS ACE HARDWARE ROPE ROTOR 09/21/2023 230882 100-70-5411-3-36 9.99 9.99
MARTENS ACE HARDWARE TURNBKL 09/21/2023 230047 100-20-5523-3-36 6.99 6.99
MARTENS ACE HARDWARE CONCRETE MIX 0B/21/2023 230975 100-20-5525-3-36 29.75 29.75
MARTENS ACE HARDWARE MARINE ANTIFREEZE 09/21/2023 230877 100-20-5523-3-36 39.92 39.92
MARTENS ACE HARDWARE THREAD SEAL TAPE 09/21/2023 230881 100-20-5523-3-36 18.08 19.08
MARTENS ACE HARDWARE PAINT TRAY LINERS/BRUSH 09/21/2023 231008 100-20-5523-3-36 14.94 14.94
Total MARTENS ACE HARDWARE: 1,854.84
MENARDS - BEAVER DAM
MENARDS - BEAVER DAM REBUILD STEPS AND PLATFORM FOR 09/21/2023 41302 100-20-5525-3-36 1,005.94 1,005.94
SCOREBOOTH AT MCCUNE
MENARDS - BEAVER DAM REBUILD STEPS AND PLATFORM FOR 9/21/2023 41306 100-20-5525-3-36 67.74 57.74
SCORE BOOTH AT MCCUNE PARK
MENARDS - BEAVER DAM REBLHLD STEPS AND PLATFORM FOR  09/21/2023 41700 100-20-5525-3-36 69.32 68.32
SCORE BOOTH AT MCCUNE PARK
MENARDS - BEAVER DAM BUILDING SUPPLIES - NEW 09/21/2023 41600 220-20-5550-3-38 2,075.63 2,075.63
DUGOUTS AT MCCUNE PARK
MENARDS - BEAVER DAM CREDIT 09/21/2023 G968 100-20-5525-3-36 64.99- 64.99-
Total MENARDS - BEAVER DAM: 3,143.64
MICHELS ROAD & STONE INC
MICHELS ROAD & STONE INC RIF RAP FOR OUTFALL REPAIRS 09/21/2023 457564 700-10-5192-3-36 568.75 568.75

Total MICHELS ROAD & STONE INC:

568.75
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Cescriplion Check lnvoice Invoice Invoice Check
Payee Issue Date Number GL Account Amount Amount
MSA PROFESSIONAL SERVICES INC
MSA PROFESSIONAL SERVICES INC SWOMP REVISION - LEAVES AND 09/21/2023 R00272143.0- 700-10-5192-3-38 4. 520,00 4.520.00
STREET
MSA PROFESSIONAL SERVICES INC GATEWAY DRIVE WETLAND 09/21/2023 R00212056.0- 700-10-5192-3-38 3,155.50 3,165.50
SERVICES
MSA PROFESSIONAL SERVICES INC WILSON & SHALER DRIVE 09/21/2023 RO00212130.0- 419-70-5436-8-00 20,479.77 20,479,717
EXTENSION PROJECT
MSA PROFESSIONAL SERVICES INC BAYBERRY LANE EXTENSION 09/21/2023 RO00212132.0- 419-70-5435-8-00 2070.97 2,070.97
Tolal MSA PROFESSIONAL SERVICES INC: 30,226.24
NAPA AUTO PARTS-WAUPUN
NAPA AUTO PARTS-WAUPLIN SAND PAD/CLOTH UTILITY ROLL 09/21/2023 387713 100-70-5411-3-36 104.38 104.38
NAPA AUTO PARTS-WAUPUN GASKET MAXER & SEALER 092172023 387750 100-70-5411-3-36 13.99 13.99
PERMATEX
NAPA AUTO PARTS-WAUPUN BRAKE FLUID/BRAKE PARTS 09/21/2023 387812 100-70-5411-3-36 2777 207
CLEANER
NAPA AUTO PARTS-WAUPLUN BLISTER PACK CAPSULES - FD 08/21/2023 388170 100-50.5230-3-36 15.29 15.28
NAPA AUTO PARTS-WAUPUN SWITCH 09/21/2023 388403 100-70-5411-3-36 11.80 11.80
NAPA AUTO PARTS-WAUPUN BRAKE CLEANER 09/21/2023 388590 100-70-5411.5.36 41.88 41.88
NAPA AUTO PARTS-WAUPUN MOLY EP SYTH PLUS 09/21/2023 388772 100-70-5411-3-36 45,30 45.30
NAPA AUTO PARTS-WAUPUN HEADLIGHT/BLISTER PACK GO/21/2623 388792 100-70-5411-3-36 3i.48 31.48
CAPSULES
NAPA AUTO PARTS-WAUPUN FUEL FILLER NECK HOSE 09/21/2023 389060 100-70-5411-3-36 97.62 97.62
NAPA AUTO PARTS-WAUPUN RELEASE COUPLER 09/21/2023 389324 100-70-5411-3-36 28.99 28.99
NAPA AUTO PARTS-WAUPUN ROLQC DISC/STRAIGHT TUBING 09/21/2023 359641 100-70-5411-3-36 111.07 111.07
Total NAPA AUTO PARTS-WAUPUN: 529.57
NEUMAN POOLS INC
NEUMAN POOLS INC GHEMICAEL FEEDER PROBE CAP 09/21/2023 500024 100.20-5523-3-36 2480 24.80
NEUMAN POOLS INC POOL CHEMICALS 09/21/2023 500088 100-20-5523-3-40 269.56 269.56
Total NEUMAN POOLS INC: 294.36
OLD WORLD ART GLASS
OLD WORLD ART GLASS WINDOW REPAIR - MUSEUM 09/21/2023 090623 100-70-5410-3-36 1,050.00 1,050.00
Total OLD WORLD ART GLASS: 1,050.00
O'REILLY AUTOMOTIVE INC
O'REILLY AUTOMOTIVE INC SERVICE TRUCK - #6-13 09/21/2023 2391-113548 100-70-5411-3-36 161.57 161.57
O'REILLY AUTOMOTIVE INC SERVICE #7-03 08/21/2023 2391-1156880 100-70-5414.3-36 96.29 96.29
O'REILLY AUTOMOTIVE INC CHANGE ENGINE OIiL #8-20 09/21/2023 2391-1166562 100-70-5411-3-36 40.74 40.74
Totai O'REILLY AUTOMOTIVE INC: 208.60
PEPSI-COLA